



75
आज़ादी का
अमृत महोत्सव

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत-394550

SURAT AIRPORT, SURAT-394550

संख्या: - भाविप्रा/सूरत/विधुत/उप महा.प्र(अभि-वि)/डब्लू-01/ जी एल एफ स्पेयर्स / 2022-23

दिनांक : - 17.05.2022

No: - AAI/SURAT/ELECT/DGM(E-E)/W-01/ GLF spares / 2022-23/318-326

Date : - 17.05.2022

रजिस्टर्ड ए.डी. द्वारा/By Regd. A.D.

(कार्य आदेश / Work Order)

सेवा में,
मेसर्स, टेक्नो इलेक्ट्रिकल्स,
2/65, ऊदय पार्क सोसाइटी,
रिफाइनरी रोड, गोरवा,
वडोदरा- 16.

To,
M/s. Techno Electricals
2/65, Udaypark Society,
Refinery Road, Gorwa,
Vadodara-16.

कार्य का नाम : सप्लाई ऑफ जी एल एफ स्पेयर्स ऐट सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत

Name of Work : Supply of GLF spares at Surat Airport, Surat.

संदर्भ / Reference 1 :- आपकी निविदा / Your tender for Tender Id - 2022_AAI_101277_1

(Financial bid opening on dt:25.03.2022).

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा के संबंध में, आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल ₹ 34,38,547.00 (रुपए: चौतीस लाख अड़तीस हजार पांच सौ सैतालीस जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर) जो की निविदा की आंकलन लागत राशि ₹ 49,95,562.00 से 31.17% कम है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your tender for the above-mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.34,38,547.00 (Rupees: Thirty-four lakh Thirty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-seven Only excluding GST)**. which is 31.17% below the estimated cost put to the tender **Rs49,95,562.00**

2. उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.) भाविप्रा, सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत - 394550, उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप के अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि, जिन्हें आपकी ओर से ठेका करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने का अधिकार हो, को दिनांक: **11/06/2022** तक उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.) के कार्यालय में भेजकर करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण कराने का कष्ट करें। ठेका करार का निष्पादन **तीन सौ रुपए मूल्य के गैर अदालती स्टैम्प पेपर (गुजरात)** पर किया जाएगा तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

DGM (Engg-E) AAI, Surat Airport, Surat - 394550, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of the DGM (Engg-E), AAI, Surat Airport, Surat Airport by the **11/06/2022** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper (Gujarat) of value ₹ 300/- and the cost of the same shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के **15 दिनों** के अन्दर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में **₹ 3,43,855.00 (रुपए:तीन लाख तैतालीस हजार आठ सौ पचपन)**, की राशि इस कार्यालय में जमा करा दें अन्यथा संविदा की सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ संख्या 17 पर दी गई शर्त 7 के अनुसार उक्त राशि आपके चालू बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

Please deposit **Rs.3,43,855/- (Rupees: Three Lakhs Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Five)** towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per General Terms & Conditions Clause 7 on page 17 of the contract document.

4. आपको यह भी निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप कनिष्ठ कार्यकारी (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., सूरत से अविलम्ब सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact **Jr. Executive (Engg.-E)**, AAI, Surat immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

5. कृपया यह भी भली भांति नोट कर लें की निविदा के अनुसार कार्य निष्पादन हेतु अनुमत समय **12 (बारह)** माह है जो इस पत्र को जारी करने के दस दिन बाद से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **12 (Twelve)** Months, and same shall be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.

6. इस ठेके से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के पत्र व्यवहार के लिए उप-महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सूरत एयरपोर्ट, सूरत-394 550 को संबोधित करेंगे।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the DGM (Engg-E), Airports Authority of India, Surat Airport, Surat – 394 550.

7. संविदा दस्तावेज की अनुसूचि “E” के पृष्ठ संख्या 37 के अनुसार दोष दायित्व अवधि **6 माह** है।

The defect liability period is **6 months** as per condition on page 37 of schedule “E” of the contract document.

8. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति सुचना दें तथा इसके साथ अनुलग्न अनुप्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके टोकन प्रतिग्रहण के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेज दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,

संलग्न. Item Rate BOQ. (Page-3)



(बी.एन.घटारे) / (DGM (Engg.-Elect))

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / DGM (Engg.-Elect)

कृते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा. / For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

भा.वि.प्रा.,सूरत विमानपत्तन, सूरत / AAI, Surat Airport, Surat

विशेष ध्यान : अर्थ निर्णय के सम्बन्ध में कोई विवाद होने पर अंग्रेजी पाठ को ही प्राधिकृत माना जाएगा।

Note : In the event of any dispute regarding interpretation the English text will be treated as authentic.

Validate Print Help

Tender Inviting Authority: SM (E-E), AAI, Surat Airport, Surat

Name of Work: Supply of GLF spares at Surat Airport, Surat.

Contract No:

TECHNO ELECTRICALS

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company:

Item Rate BoQ

Handwritten: Item loaded by (Signature) 25/3/22 smk

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE including all taxes, duties etc. but excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Supply of 200W/6.6A HIRL bi - pin halogen type lamp suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge light fittings as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 1	130	Each	393.00	51090.00	INR Fifty One Thousand & Ninety Only
2	Supply of Bi Pin Lamp Holder For AMA make elevated type Runway/Papi/Taxi Light Fitting (male type) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 2	324	Each	190.00	61560.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
3	Supply of 105W, 6.6Amp Halogen lamp suitable for existing OCEM make Inset type runway Fitting as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 3	196	Each	945.00	185220.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Only
4	Supply of 200w/20A/6.6A, 5 KV , 50 Hz Isolating Transformers encapsulated in polyester resin, finally moulded in neoprene type rubber and with primary and secondary connections suitable for 5KV series circuit complete as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 4	76	Each	4500.00	326800.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
5	Supply of 45w/6.6A/6.6A, 5 KV , 50 Hz Isolating Transformers encapsulated in polyester resin, finally moulded in neoprene type rubber and with primary and secondary connections suitable for 5KV series circuit complete as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 5	11	Each	3200.00	35200.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
6	Supply of 360 deg. Bi-Directional Outer clear lens (doom, suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge light fittings) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 6	267	Each	1850.00	493950.00	INR Four Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
7	Supply of 360 deg. Bi-Directional inner clear lens (doom, suitable for Ama make elevated edge runway Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 7	157	Each	1670.00	262190.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Only
8	Supply of Green Spreader Lens (suitable for Ama make elevated type Threshold fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 8	1	Each	1850.00	1850.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Supply of Red Spreader Lens (suitable for Ama make elevated type End light fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 9	23	Each	1850.00	42550.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
10	Supply of 180 deg. Clear inner lens Right (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 10	51	Each	1400.00	71400.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Only
11	Supply of 180 deg. Clear inner lens Left (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 11	42	Each	1400.00	58800.00	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
12	Supply of 180 deg. Red inner lens Right (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 12	24	Each	1400.00	33600.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only

Handwritten: Jagdish 25/03/2022 TEL

Down loaded by

25/3/22

Sufi

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE including all taxes, duties etc. but excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
13	Supply of 180 deg. Red inner lens, Left (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 13	14	Each	1400.00	19600.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
14	Supply of 180 deg. Yellow inner lens, Right (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 14	29	Each	1400.00	40600.00	INR Forty Thousand Six Hundred Only
15	Supply of 180 deg. Yellow inner lens, Left (suitable for Ama make elevated type runway edge Fitting) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 15	607	Each	1400.00	849800.00	INR Eight Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only
16	Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for base Plate of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge/Approach/End/Threshold fitting as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 16	79	Each	90.00	7110.00	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Ten Only
17	Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for outer lens of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge fitting , as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 17	51	Each	115.00	5865.00	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five Only
18	Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for Inner lens of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge fitting , as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 18	39	Each	115.00	4485.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Five Only
19	Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for lens of existing AMA make elevated type Approach/Threshold/End fitting , as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 19	19	Each	575.00	10925.00	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only
20	Supply of outer side O Ring suitable for existing OCEM make Inset runway edge Fitting/Approch (Model No:- SLAP-C-ST-300-O) /Threshold (Model No:- SLTH-G-RI-200-O),(between fixture and base base) as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 20	5	Each	200.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
21	Supply of inner side O Ring for existing OCEM make runway edge Fitting/Approch (Model No:- SLAP-C-ST-300-O) /Threshold (Model No:- SLTH-G-RI-200-O) ,(O- Ring around the dome) as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 21	30	Each	200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
22	Supply of Air field LED signage Converter with dual input and inbuilt change over, suitable for existing signages installed at site etc as per AAI specification complete as required. Input 2.8 A , 6.6 A series circuit Output : 35 V DC , 72 watt	Item 22	11	Each	3680.00	40480.00	INR Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
23	Supply of lower Breakable Coupling suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge Fitting as per AAI specification etc. complete as required.	Item 23	7	Each	632.00	4424.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Four Only
24	Supply of lens cover for LED light fitting for existing AMA make for landing-H as per AAI specification etc. complete as required.	Item 24	7	Each	515.00	3605.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Five Only
25	Supply of Porceling connector suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge Fitting, inset fitting, and approach fitting as per AAI specification etc. complete as required.	Item 25	92	Each	115.00	10580.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only
26	Supply of Aluminium Reflector suitable for existing AMA make elevated type Threshold/Approach /End light fittings as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 26	120	Each	2070.00	248400.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
27	Supply of Clear /yellow /Green/Red filter suitable for existing OCEM make Inset type Runway edge/Approch (Model No:- SLAP-C-ST-300-O) /Threshold (Model No:- SLTH-G-RI-200-O) fittings as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 27	15	Each	12500.00	225000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
28	Supply of Base Plate with 6 sets of M-10 SS nut bolts suitable for existing AMA make elevated type Edge light/Approach/End/Threshold fittings as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 28	35	Each	1000.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only
29	Supply of Bi-Directional Elevated High Intensity Halogen Type AMA AUN Runway Edge Light Fitting complete with prefocus lamp holder, 200 watt 6.6 A halogen lamp, clear outer prismatic dome, clear inner prismatic lens, lens holding mechanism, ball joint for easy leveling, breakable coupling, central column mounting assembly, gaskets, two pin secondary lead plug suitable for connection with isolating transformer, spring & plain washers & other accessories etc. and conforming to particular specification etc. complete as required to meet latest ICAO requirement but excluding base plate.	Item 29	14	Each	6500.00	91000.00	INR Ninety One Thousand Only
30	Supply of L-Bracket suitable for existing AMA make elevated type Threshold/Approach/End Light fittings as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 30	39	Each	747.00	29133.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Three

Jagdeep

25/03/2022

36669

Handwritten signature
25/3/22
Singh

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE including all taxes, duties etc. but excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. (excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
31	Supply of Following Spares for AMA Make Mk-III PAPI Unit s per AAJ specification etc. complete as required.	Item 31	12	Each	1250.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
31.01	Upper Breakable Coupling (including leg plate and point)	Item 32	10	Each	6000.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
31.02	Red Filter for PAPI	Item 33	1	Each	1500.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
31.03	Base Plate for PAPI	Item 34	2	Each	1750.00	3500.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
31.04	Upper Leg Pipe for PAPI(Left Hand Threded)	Item 35	2	Each	1750.00	3500.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
31.05	Lower Leg Pipe for PAPI(Left Hand Threded)	Item 36	2	Each	300.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
31.06	Locking Nut (Left Hand Threded)	Item 37	2	Each	300.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
31.07	Locking Nut (Right Hand Threded)	Item 38	2	Each	1500.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
31.08	Threaded Adjustment Sleeve for PAPI	Item 39	6	Each	1500.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
31.09	Checking Stick Base Plate for PAPI	Item 40	40	Each	2070.00	82800.00	INR Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
31.1	Aluminium Reflector for PAPI	Item 41	6	Each	200.00	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
31.11	Lock Nuts for PAPI	Item 42	3	Each	210.00	630.00	INR Six Hundred & Thirty Only
31.12	Terminal Block(Porcelain Connector) for PAPI						
Total in Figures						3438547.00	INR Thirty Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Thirty Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Seven Only	

Handwritten signature
25/03/2022